
  

 

 

  

 

 

PG&E – MCE 
Joint Rate Comparisons 

 

 
As a part of our mutual commitment to support your energy choice, Marin Clean Energy (MCE) and PG&E 
have partnered to create a comparison of our typical electric rates, average monthly charges and generation 
portfolio contents. Below you will find a representative comparison of our rates, average monthly bills and 
power generation portfolio content based on customer class. To find your specific electric rate, please scroll 
down to your rate plan to view the rate and bill comparisons. 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

Residential 

 

• Tiered Rate Plan E-1 

• Tiered Rate Plan E-1L (CARE) 

• Time-of-Use (Peak Pricing 4-9 p.m. Everyday) 

o E-ELEC 

o E-ELECL 

• Time-of-Use (Peak Pricing 4-9 p.m. Everyday) 

o E-TOUC 

o E-TOUCL 

• Time-of-Use (Peak Pricing 5-8 p.m. Weekdays) 

o E-TOUD 

o E-TOUDL 

• Electric Vehicle Rate Plan EV2-A 

• Electric Vehicle Rate Plan EV2-AL 

 
 

 

Small and Medium Business 

• B-1 

• B-6 

• B-10S 

 
 
 

Large Commercial and Industrial 

• B-19S 

• B-19SV 

• B-19PV 

• B-20P 

 
 

Agriculture 

• AG-A1 

• AG-A2 

• AG-B 

• AG-C 



  

 
Streetlight and Outdoor Lighting 

• LS-3 

• TC-1 



 

Definitions 
Generation Rate is the cost of creating electricity to power your home or business. The generation rate 

varies based on your energy provider and the resources included in your energy provider’s generation 

supply. 

 
PG&E Delivery Rate is a charge assessed by PG&E to deliver electricity to your home or business. The 

PG&E delivery rate depends on your electricity usage, but is charged equally to both PCE and PG&E 

customers. 

 

PG&E PCIA/FF represents the Power Charge Indifference Adjustment (PCIA) and the Franchise Fee surcharge 
(FF). The PCIA is a charge to recover PG&E’s costs for generation resources that are currently above the market 
rate. These resources were committed to prior to a customer’s switch to a third-party electric generation provider. 
PG&E acts as a collection agent for the Franchise Fee surcharge, which is levied by the California Public Utilities 
Commission on behalf of cities and counties in PG&E’s service territory for all customers. The costs for resources 
included in the PCIA and FF surcharges are included in the generation rate for PG&E bundled service customers. 
 

Where Do I Find My Electric Rate Schedule? 
Need some help finding your electric rate? Go to the “Electric Delivery Charges” section of your energy 

statement - you’ll find your electric rate in the upper left. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Look here to identify your electric 
rate schedule. Once you have 
that, you can find your rate 
comparison below. 



  

Residential * 
 
 
 
 

        E-1* 

 
Residential: E-1 

PG&E 
  MCE Light Green 

 (61% Renewable) 

  MCE Deep Green 

  (100% Renewable) 

Generation Rate ($/kWh) $0.12762 $0.14900     $0.16150  

PG&E Delivery Rate ($/kWh) $0.29661 $0.29661    $0.29661 

PG&E PCIA/FF ($/kWh)      -$0.00918  $0.03720    $0.03720  

Total Electricity Cost ($/kWh) $0.41505 $0.48281    $0.49531 

Average Monthly Bill ($) $192.78                  $224.25   $230.06 

Monthly usage: 464 kWh 

Rates are current as of January 1, 2026 

 
 

 E-1 CARE* 

 
Residential: E-1L 

PG&E 
  MCE Light Green 
  (61% Renewable) 

  MCE Deep Green 
  (100% Renewable) 

Generation Rate ($/kWh) $0.12762      $0.14900 $0.16150  

PG&E Delivery Rate ($/kWh)       $0.13153      $0.13153 $0.13153  

PG&E PCIA/FF ($/kWh)      -$0.00918       $0.03720  $0.03720 

Total Electricity Cost ($/kWh) $0.24997      $0.31773 $0.33023 

Average Monthly Bill ($) $112.89       $143.49       $149.13 

Monthly usage: 452 kWh 

Rates are current as of January 1, 2026 

 

E-ELEC* 

 
Residential: E-ELEC 

PG&E 
  MCE Light Green 
  (61% Renewable) 

  MCE Deep Green 
  (100% Renewable) 

Generation Rate ($/kWh) $0.10612      $0.13997 $0.15247  

PG&E Delivery Rate ($/kWh) $0.27482      $0.27482 $0.27482  

PG&E PCIA/FF ($/kWh)      -$0.00918       $0.03720  $0.03720 

Total Electricity Cost ($/kWh) $0.37176      $0.45199 $0.46449 

Average Monthly Bill ($) $404.30       $491.55       $505.15 

Monthly usage: 1,088 kWh 

Rates are current as of January 1, 2026 

 

E-ELEC CARE* 

 
Residential: E-ELECL 

PG&E 
  MCE Light Green 
  (61% Renewable) 

  MCE Deep Green 
  (100% Renewable) 

Generation Rate ($/kWh) $0.10726      $0.14115 $0.15365  

PG&E Delivery Rate ($/kWh) $0.13197      $0.13197 $0.13197  

PG&E PCIA/FF ($/kWh)      -$0.00918       $0.03720  $0.03720 

Total Electricity Cost ($/kWh) $0.23005      $0.31032 $0.32282 

Average Monthly Bill ($) $240.71       $324.70       $337.78 

Monthly usage: 1.046 kWh 

Rates are current as of January 1, 2026 

 
 

 
 



  

        EV-2A* 

 
Residential: EV-2A 

PG&E 
MCE Light Green 
(61% Renewable) 

MCE Deep Green 
(100% Renewable) 

Generation Rate ($/kWh) $0.11258  $0.13835  $0.15085 

PG&E Delivery Rate ($/kWh) $0.25499  $0.25499  $0.25499  

PG&E PCIA/FF ($/kWh)      -$0.00918  $0.03720   $0.03720  

Total Electricity Cost ($/kWh) $0.35839  $0.43054  $0.44304  

Average Monthly Bill ($) $311.99  $374.80     $385.68 

Monthly usage: 871 kWh 

Rates are current as of January 1, 2026 

 

 EV-2A CARE* 

 
Residential: EV-2AL 

PG&E 
 MCE Light Green 

 (61% Renewable) 

  MCE Deep Green 

  (100% Renewable) 

Generation Rate ($/kWh) $0.11133  $0.13716  $0.14966  

PG&E Delivery Rate ($/kWh) $0.11180  $0.11180  $0.11180  

PG&E PCIA/FF ($/kWh)      -$0.00918  $0.03720  $0.03720  

Total Electricity Cost ($/kWh) $0.21395  $0.28616  $0.29866  

Average Monthly Bill ($) $175.25 $234.40 $244.63 

Monthly usage: 819 kWh 

Rates are current as of January 1, 2026 

 

        E-TOU C* 

 
Residential: E-TOU C 

PG&E 
  MCE Light Green 

  (61% Renewable) 

  MCE Deep Green 

  (100% Renewable) 

Generation Rate ($/kWh) $0.12314  $0.14617  $0.15867  

PG&E Delivery Rate ($/kWh) $0.29532  $0.29532  $0.29532  

PG&E PCIA/FF ($/kWh)      -$0.00918  $0.03720  $0.03720  

Total Electricity Cost ($/kWh) $0.40928  $0.47869  $0.49119  

Average Monthly Bill ($) $179.09 $209.46 $214.93 

Monthly usage: 438 kWh 

Rates are current as of January 1, 2026 

 

        E-TOU C CARE* 

 
Residential: E-TOU CL 

PG&E 
  MCE Light Green 

  (61% Renewable) 

  MCE Deep Green 

  (100% Renewable) 

Generation Rate ($/kWh) $0.12271  $0.14577  $0.15827  

PG&E Delivery Rate ($/kWh) $0.13027  $0.13027  $0.13027 

PG&E PCIA/FF ($/kWh)      -$0.00918  $0.03720  $0.03720  

Total Electricity Cost ($/kWh) $0.24380  $0.31324  $0.32574  

Average Monthly Bill ($) $90.78 $116.64 $121.30 

Monthly usage: 372 kWh 

Rates are current as of January 1, 2026 

 

         

 

 

 

 

 



  

        E-TOU D* 

 
Residential: E-TOU D 

PG&E 
  MCE Light Green 

  (61% Renewable) 

  MCE Deep Green 

  (100% Renewable) 

Generation Rate ($/kWh) $0.12557  $0.14821  $0.16071  

PG&E Delivery Rate ($/kWh) $0.29754  $0.29754  $0.29754  

PG&E PCIA/FF ($/kWh)      -$0.00918  $0.03720  $0.03720  

Total Electricity Cost ($/kWh) $0.41393  $0.48295  $0.49545  

Average Monthly Bill ($) $358.16 $417.88 $428.70 

Monthly usage: 865 kWh 

Rates are current as of January 1, 2026 

 

        E-TOU D CARE* 

 
Residential: E-TOU DL 

PG&E 
  MCE Light Green 

  (61% Renewable) 

  MCE Deep Green 

  (100% Renewable) 

Generation Rate ($/kWh) $0.12582 $0.14844  $0.16094  

PG&E Delivery Rate ($/kWh) $0.13701  $0.13701  $0.13701  

PG&E PCIA/FF ($/kWh)      -$0.00918  $0.03720  $0.03720  

Total Electricity Cost ($/kWh) $0.25365  $0.32265  $0.33515  

Average Monthly Bill ($) $172.43 $219.33 $227.83 

Monthly usage: 680 kWh 

Rates are current as of January 1, 2026 

 

 

 

 
* Please note this rate comparison excludes the California Climate Credit from the State of California 

which is issued twice a year to residential customers. For more information visit 

www.cpuc.ca.gov/climatecredit. 

http://www.energyupgradeca.org/credit


  

Small and Medium Business ** 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

         

        B-1 Time of Use** 

Commercial/Industrial: 

B-1 
PG&E 

  MCE Light Green 
  (61% Renewable) 

  MCE Deep Green 
  (100% Renewable) 

Generation Rate ($/kWh) $0.12352 $0.14334  $0.15584  

PG&E Delivery Rate ($/kWh) $0.30334  $0.30334  $0.30334  

PG&E PCIA/FF ($/kWh)     -$0.00900  $0.03639  $0.03639  

Total Electricity Cost ($/kWh) $0.41786  $0.48307  $0.49557  

Average Monthly Bill ($) $480.98  $556.04                  $570.43 
Monthly usage: 1,151 kWh 

Rates are current as of January 1, 2026 

 

        B-6 Time of Use** 

Commercial/Industrial: 

B-6 
PG&E 

  MCE Light Green 
  (61% Renewable) 

  MCE Deep Green 
  (100% Renewable) 

Generation Rate ($/kWh) $0.11871 $0.13707 $0.14957  

PG&E Delivery Rate ($/kWh) $0.29492  $0.29492  $0.29492  

PG&E PCIA/FF ($/kWh)     -$0.00900  $0.03639  $0.03639  

Total Electricity Cost ($/kWh) $0.40463  $0.46838  $0.48088  

Average Monthly Bill ($) $687.73  $796.09  $817.33 
Monthly usage: 1,700 kWh 

Rates are current as of January 1, 2026 
 

        B-10S Time of Use** 

Commercial/Industrial: 

B-10S 
PG&E 

  MCE Light Green 
  (61% Renewable) 

  MCE Deep Green 
  (100% Renewable) 

Generation Rate ($/kWh) $0.13066  $0.15051  $0.16301  

PG&E Delivery Rate ($/kWh) $0.22930  $0.22930  $0.22930  

PG&E PCIA/FF ($/kWh)      -$0.00949  $0.03841  $0.03841  

Total Electricity Cost ($/kWh) $0.35047  $0.41822  $0.43072  

Average Monthly Bill ($) $5,339.67 $6,371.89 $6,562.34 
Monthly usage: 15,236 kWh, monthly demand: 56 kW 

Rates are current as of January 1, 2026 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

** Please note this rate comparison excludes volumetric California Climate Credits issued to eligible business 

customers that impact PG&E Delivery Rates only. For more information visit www.cpuc.ca.gov/climatecredit.

http://www.energyupgradeca.org/credit


  

Large Commercial and Industrial 

 
 

Large Commercial and Industrial 
 

Large Commercial and Industrial 

 
 
 
 
 

 

        

        B-19 S 

Commercial/Industrial: 

B-19 SV 
PG&E 

  MCE Light Green 
  (61% Renewable) 

  MCE Deep Green 
  (100% Renewable) 

Generation Rate ($/kWh) $0.12096  $0.14621  $0.15871  

PG&E Delivery Rate ($/kWh) $0.18772  $0.18772  $0.18772  

PG&E PCIA/FF ($/kWh)      -$0.00897  $0.03631  $0.03631  

Total Electricity Cost ($/kWh) $0.29971  $0.37024  $0.38274  

Average Monthly Bill ($) $59,729.96 $68,844.75 $71,169.08 
Monthly usage: 185,946 kWh, monthly demand: 507 kW  

Rates are current as of January 1, 2026 
 

        B-19 SV 

Commercial/Industrial: 

B-19 SV 
PG&E 

  MCE Light Green 
  (61% Renewable) 

  MCE Deep Green 
  (100% Renewable) 

Generation Rate ($/kWh) $0.12011  $0.14484  $0.15734  

PG&E Delivery Rate ($/kWh) $0.18255  $0.18255  $0.18255  

PG&E PCIA/FF ($/kWh)      -$0.00897  $0.03631  $0.03631  

Total Electricity Cost ($/kWh) $0.29369  $0.36370  $0.37620  

Average Monthly Bill ($) $6,164.87  $7,634.46 $7,896.84 
Monthly usage: 20,991 kWh, monthly demand: 52 kW  

Rates are current as of January 1, 2026 
 

        B-19 PV 

Commercial/Industrial: 

B-19 SV 
PG&E 

  MCE Light Green 
  (61% Renewable) 

  MCE Deep Green 
  (100% Renewable) 

Generation Rate ($/kWh) $0.10287  $0.12504  $0.13754  

PG&E Delivery Rate ($/kWh) $0.13367  $0.13367  $0.13367  

PG&E PCIA/FF ($/kWh)      -$0.00897  $0.03631  $0.03631  

Total Electricity Cost ($/kWh) $0.22757  $0.29502  $0.30752 

Average Monthly Bill ($) $17,865.75 $23,161.02 $24,142.35 
Monthly usage: 78,507 kWh, monthly demand: 184 kW  

Rates are current as of January 1, 2026 

 

        B-20 P 

Commercial/Industrial: 

B-19 SV 
PG&E 

  MCE Light Green 
  (61% Renewable) 

  MCE Deep Green 
  (100% Renewable) 

Generation Rate ($/kWh) $0.11012  $0.13412  $0.14662  

PG&E Delivery Rate ($/kWh) $0.15299  $0.15299  $0.15299  

PG&E PCIA/FF ($/kWh)      -$0.00807  $0.03274  $0.03274  

Total Electricity Cost ($/kWh) $0.25504 $0.31985  $0.33235  

Average Monthly Bill ($) $178,928.79 $224,397.64 $233,167.29 

Monthly usage: 701,571 kWh, monthly demand: 1,735 kW  

Rates are current as of January 1, 2026 
 



  

Agricultural 
 
 
 

 

       AG-A1 

 
Agricultural: AG-A1 

                PG&E 
  MCE Light Green 
 (61% Renewable) 

  MCE Deep Green 
  (100% Renewable) 

Generation Rate ($/kWh) $0.11616  $0.13604  $0.14854  

PG&E Delivery Rate ($/kWh) $0.38365 $0.38365  $0.38365  

PG&E PCIA/FF ($/kWh)      -$0.00851  $0.03439  $0.03439  

Total Electricity Cost ($/kWh) $0.49130  $0.55408  $0.56658  

Average Monthly Bill ($) $299.31 $337.55 $345.17 
Monthly usage: 609 kWh, monthly demand: 5 kW                      

Rates are current as of January 1, 2026 

 

           AG-A2 

 
Agricultural: AG-A2 

                PG&E 
  MCE Light Green 
 (61% Renewable) 

  MCE Deep Green 
  (100% Renewable) 

Generation Rate ($/kWh) $0.11750  $0.13731  $0.14981  

PG&E Delivery Rate ($/kWh) $0.27118  $0.27118  $0.27118  

PG&E PCIA/FF ($/kWh)     -$0.00851  $0.03439  $0.03439  

Total Electricity Cost ($/kWh) $0.38017  $0.44288  $0.45538  

Average Monthly Bill ($) $541.92 $631.31 $649.13 

Monthly usage:1,425 kWh, monthly demand: 8 kW                

Rates are current as of January 1, 2026 

          

        AG-B 

 
Agricultural: AG-B 

       PG&E 
  MCE Light Green 
  (61% Renewable) 

  MCE Deep Green 
  (100% Renewable) 

Generation Rate ($/kWh) $0.12850  $0.14875  $0.16125  

PG&E Delivery Rate ($/kWh) $0.34767  $0.34767  $0.34767  

PG&E PCIA/FF ($/kWh)     -$0.00851  $0.03439  $0.03439  

Total Electricity Cost ($/kWh) $0.46766 $0.53081  $0.54331  

Average Monthly Bill ($) $1,112.18 $1,262.36  $1,292.09 
Monthly usage: 2,378 kWh, monthly demand: 19 kW  

Rates are current as of January 1, 2026 

 

 AG-C 

 
Agricultural: AG-C 

        PG&E 
  MCE Light Green 
  (61% Renewable) 

  MCE Deep Green 
  (100% Renewable) 

Generation Rate ($/kWh) $0.10147  $0.12448  $0.13698 

PG&E Delivery Rate ($/kWh) $0.18726 $0.18726  $0.18726 

PG&E PCIA/FF ($/kWh)       -$0.00851  $0.03439  $0.03439 

Total Electricity Cost ($/kWh) $0.28022  $0.34613 $0.35863  

Average Monthly Bill ($)  $5,457.10 $6,740.65 $6,984.08 

Monthly usage: 19,474 kWh, monthly demand: 58kW  

Rates are current as of January 1, 2026 



  

 
 

Streetlight and Outdoor Lighting 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

LS-3 

Streetlights:  
LS3 

PG&E 
  MCE Light Green 
  (61% Renewable) 

  MCE Deep Green 
  (100% Renewable) 

Generation Rate ($/kWh) $0.10379 $0.12200  $0.13450  

PG&E Delivery Rate ($/kWh) $0.27237  $0.27237  $0.27237  

PG&E PCIA/FF ($/kWh)      -$0.00748  $0.03036     $0.03036 

Total Electricity Cost ($/kWh) $0.36868  $0.42473  $0.43723  

Average Monthly Bill ($) $63.79 $73.49 $75.65 
Monthly usage: 173 kWh 

Rates are current as of January 1, 2026 
 

TC-1 

Streetlights:  

TC1 
PG&E 

  MCE Light Green 
  (61% Renewable) 

  MCE Deep Green 
  (100% Renewable) 

Generation Rate ($/kWh) $0.11166  $0.13200  $0.14450  

PG&E Delivery Rate ($/kWh) $0.29619 $0.29619  $0.29619  

PG&E PCIA/FF ($/kWh)      -$0.00900  $0.03639    $0.03639  

Total Electricity Cost ($/kWh) $0.39885  $0.46458  $0.47708 

Average Monthly Bill ($) $115.49 $134.52 $138.14 
Monthly usage: 290 kWh 

Rates are current as of January 1, 2026 
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